PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5287394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF ASSIGNOR'S LAST NAME previously recorded on Reel 047781 Frame 0576. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT SPELLING OF ASSIGNOR'S LAST NAME IS BLUMSOM.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES HENRY BLUMSOM	05/01/2017
ANDREW JOHN TENNANT	05/05/2017
JAMES A. CELLA	04/27/2017
DAVID GOLDWASSER	04/28/2017
DANIEL J. BRUNELLE	04/28/2017
STEPHEN BURKS	04/27/2017
RICHARD HEGGS	04/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRESIDIUM USA, INC
Street Address:	874 WALKER ROAD, SUITE C
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19904

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16105089

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(248)	649-3338		
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	(248)) 649-3333		
Email:	docke	ocketing@youngbasile.com		
Correspondent Name:	YOU	OUNG BASILE HANLON & MACFARLANE, P.C.		
Address Line 1:	3001	3001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD.		
Address Line 2:	SUIT	SUITE 624		
Address Line 4:	TRO	Y, MICHIGAN 48084		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	R:	PRES-101-C		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		NORMAN L. SIMS		

505240614

SIGNATURE:	/Norman L. Sims/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2018	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=PRES101C_16105089_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=PRES101C_16105089_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=PRES101C_16105089_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=PRES101C_16105089_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=PRES101C_16105089_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=PRES101C_16105089_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=PRES101C_16105089_Assignment#page7.tif		
source=PRES101C_16105089_Assignment#page8.tif		
source=PRES101C_16105089_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif		

505237933 12/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5284703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES HENRY BLUMSON	05/01/2017
ANDREW JOHN TENNANT	05/05/2017
JAMES A. CELLA	04/27/2017
DAVID GOLDWASSER	04/28/2017
DANIEL J. BRUNELLE	04/28/2017
STEPHEN BURKS	04/27/2017
RICHARD HEGGS	04/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRESIDIUM USA, INC
Street Address:	874 WALKER ROAD, SUITE C
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19904

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16105089

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(248)649-3338			
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	(248)	(248) 649-3333		
Email:	docke	docketing@youngbasile.com		
Correspondent Name:	YOUNG BASILE HANLON & MACFARLANE, P.C.			
Address Line 1:	3001	3001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD.		
Address Line 2:	SUITE 624			
Address Line 4:	TROY, MICHIGAN 48084			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PRES-101-C		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		THOMAS N. YOUNG		
SIGNATURE:		/Thomas N. Young/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/14/2018		

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name 1 believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a petent is sought on the invention entitled: OLIGOMERIC POLYOL COMPOSITIONS

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: The ettached application; or The United States Application Number or PCT international Application Number filed on APRIL 3, 20 7 Serial Number 1991 (2001) Serial Application number and filing date).

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or suthorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboveidentified specification, including the claims, t acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and ballef are balleved to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNOR: James Henry Blumsom c/o 874 Walker Road, Suile C Dover, DE 19904 Nationality: CA ASSIGNEE: Presidium USA, Inc. 874 Walker Roed, Suite C Dover, DE 19904 State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (1991).001/2991 filed on (2991, 15, 2017), (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date)

Including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to Provisional Application No. 62/485,000, filed April 13, 2017 and (the entire right, title end interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not elready done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for sold invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, end as to letters patent any release or reexamination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, illigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or effidevits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which-may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

invenior's	Junes Henry Blumsom	Residence:	London, Onlario CA
Signature	$\dot{\mathbf{W}}$	Post Office Address:	874 Weiker Rosd, Suite C
Date:	11 lag1, 2017		Dover, DE 19904
Citizenship:	CA		
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT	FOF EXECUTION OF AN ASS	IGNMENT
. Tyle	and the second state of the second		
Whose full post	office eddress is: 12 Havenmage Cres Street, City, Postal Code, C	London, ON NGH 41	16 Canada
Make oath and s	ay that I was personally present and did see <u>)</u> In named in the stashed assignment, duly sign an	anas Riversen who	is personally known or identified to me
On this	day of 2017	9-1	άς;
		5	

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: OLIGOMERIC POLYOL COMPOSITIONS

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: The attached application; or The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on APPR/1213 20 12 Serial Number 1991, 001115 and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and tiling date).

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboveidentified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful faise statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNOR: Andrew John Tennant d/o 874 Walker Road, Suite C Dover, DE 19904 Nationality: CA

ASSIGNEE: Presidium USA, Inc. 874 Weiker Road, Suite C Dover, DE 19904 State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (1991-0011154) filed on APRILL' 2017 and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date)

including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to Provisional Application No. 62/485,000, filed April 13, 2017 and (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any release or reexamination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, sgreament or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers. instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be peceased, or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	All Care and	~ x9	our second s	
Inventor's	Andrew John Tennam	Elen V	Residence:	Burlington, Ontario CA
Signature	a.a	1993 A. 19	Post Office Address:	874 Walker Road, Suite C
Date:		2017		Dover, DE 19904
Citizenship:	CA			
	$\leq 1 \leq 1$	VITNESS AFFIDAVIT OI	FEXECUTION OF AN ASS	IGNMENT
hindy base				
Whose full post offic	x address is: <u>الك المب</u> د Street	e <u>n ri de Cres</u> , City, Postai Code, Colu	<u>Lendon, ON</u> NGH	1466, Canada
Make cath and say	that I was personally pres amed in the altached assi	ent and did see <u>And</u>		s personally known or identified to
On this	dey of	2017		
.e		Subschibing With	Xega /	

PATENT REEL: 047939 FRAME: 0117

mæ

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and cilizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original Inventor, or an original joint Inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the Invention entitled: OLIGOMERIC POLYOL COMPOSITIONS

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: D The attached application; or :: The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on ______, 20 ____, Serial Number ____/ (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboveidentified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeoperdize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assign and transfer to	Assignee:
James A. Cella		Presidium USA, Inc.
c/o 874 Walker Road, Suite C		874 Walker Road, Suite C
Dover, DE 19940		Dover, DE 19940
Nationality: US		State or Country of Formation: US

including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to Provisional Application No. 62/485,000, filed April 13, 2017 and (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any relasue or reexamination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, itigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	James a Cella		
Inventor's	Jámes A. Cella	Residence:	Cliffon Park, New York
Signature	U., I	Post Office Address:	874 Walker Road, Suite C
Date:	4/27/17		Dover, DE 19904
Citizenship:	US		
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT C	F EXECUTION OF AN ASS	IGNMENT
1. Cheryl	<u>A Cella</u>		
Whose full post office	address is: <u>30 Lace Lane, Clifto</u> Street, City, Postal Code, Cou	<u>n Park, NY 12069</u>	s, USA
	Street, City, Postal Code, Cou	intry	*
the note and out the	at I was assessed and did ass SM	os A l'ella mai	ie norenosilu knoue or identified to me
to be the inventor nam	ned in the attached assignment, duly sign and a acceler tare, CIT ton tare AV 1200	execute the same for the purp	xoses therein stated.
Signed at: <u>20</u>	ace Lane, Clitton tars NX 1200	<u> </u>	
On this 27^{+1}	day of April 2947 ,	and a Calla	
	Subscribing Wi	mage	
	3		

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: OLIGOMERIC POLYOL COMPOSITIONS

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: 10 The attached application; or 10 The United States Application Number or PCT international Application Number filed on ______, 20____, Serial Number ____/ (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboveidentified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willhul false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:
David Goldwasser		Presidium USA, inc.
c/o 874 Walker Road, Sulle C		874 Walker Road, Sulle C
Dover, DE 19904		Dover, DE 19904
Nationality: US		State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (____ filed on _____, (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date)

including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to Provisional Application No. 62/485,000, filed April 13, 2017 and (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexemination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent lacts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

J Allwarren dwasser

Apr 28 2017

inventor's Signature

Citizenship:

Date:

US

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

Residence:

Post Office Address:

Alx. R. 200

Whose full post office address is: 1300 ALE Zachary ST Hillshore OK USA Street, City, Postal Code, Country

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see Dauc Coldwards er who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. Signed at: H, Ushore OR

On ihis	2	8	day of	<u>Apr.</u>	1	, 2017	1		
				1	*	1	10		in the second seco
							$\sim K$	and the second s	CONCEPTION OF THE OWNER
						Superchie	nn Willnace		

PATENT REEL: 047939 FRAME: 0119

Hillsboro, Oregon

Dover, DE 19904

874 Walker Road, Suite C

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: OLIGOMERIC POLYOL COMPOSITIONS

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: O The attached application; or o The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on _ , 20 Serial Number / (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing dete).

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby stete that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboveidentified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37. Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements mada on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful faise statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNOR: Daniel J. Brunelle c/o 874 Walker Road, Suite C Oover, DE 19904 Nationality: US

ASSIGNEE Presidium USA, Inc. 874 Welker Road, Suite C Dover, DE 19904 State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced filed on ____ application (____, (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date)

including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to Provisional Application No. 62/485.000, filed April 13, 2017 and (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any relasue or reexamination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers. instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desigable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	Daniel J. Brunelle	
۵		

2017

US

Residence:

Burnt Hills, NY

Post Office Address:

874 Walker Road, Suite C Dover, DE 19904

Citizenship:

inventor's

Signature

Date:

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT
1 Suzanne W Brunelle
Whose full post office address is: 4 Woods Elgo, Burnt 14:11s, NY 12027 USA Street, City, Postal Code, Country
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see <u>Daviel J. Brund II</u> who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. Signed at: Burnt Italic NY
Gigned at
On this 28th day of April 2017
La W. (Smelle
Salacribing Witness

ŝ

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention antitled: OLIGOMERIC POLYOL COMPOSITIONS

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: o The atlached application; or o The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on ______ 20_____, Serial Number _____/ (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filling of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboveidentified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNOR: Slephen Burks c/o 874 Walker Road, Suite C Dover, DE 19904 Nationality: US ASSIGNEE: Presidium USA, Inc. 874 Walker Road, Suite C Dover, DE 19904 State or Country of Formation: US

Including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to Provisional Application No. 62/485,000, filed April 13, 2017 and (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sala, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, illigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all pepers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

<u>Stephen Burks</u>

4/27/12

inventor's Signature

Date:

Citizenship:

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

Residence:

Post Office Address:

1. Claudia G. Burks

US

Whose full post office address is: <u>4616 Onlym Lake Trail Comming</u> 64 USA 30040 Street, City, Postal Code, Country

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see <u>Stephen</u> Bucks who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

ł

					000000000000000000000000000000000000000				•
On this	27	day of	April		2017	8	3	1	1
			8		ļ	+		1-	.2
				Subs	cribing \	Nilnes	s /		******
				/		ş	[

PATENT REEL: 047939 FRAME: 0121

Cumming, GA

Dover, DE 19904

874 Walker Road, Suite C

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original expansion.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the satisfient matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: OLIGOMERIC POLYOL COMPOSITIONS

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: c The attached application; or c The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on ______, 20_____, Serial Number ____/ (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboveidentified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further shat shees statements were made with the knowledge that willful faise statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful faise statements may jeopardize the waidary of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Richard Heggs c/o 874 Walker Road, Suite C Dover, DE 19904 Nationality: US

Presidium USA, Inc. 874 Walker Road, Suite C Dover, DE 19904 State or Country of Formation: US

including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any sometion countries, in and to Provisional Application No. 62/485,000, filed April 13, 2017 and (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to fetters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenent that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, itigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Richard Heggs
- Starte

4/30/2017

Residence:

Johnstown, OH

Post Office Address:

874 Walker Road, Suite C Dover, DE 19904

.

inventor's

Signature

Date:

Citizenship: US

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

Anne-Chaine Christieen

Whose full post office address is: <u>566 2 Min K SF. Johns How O</u>N 43000 USA Street, City, Postal Code, Country

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see <u>Richard</u> <u>パゼックゴ</u> who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. Signed at: <u>5%62 M.A (CSF JEAN (FOWA OF</u>)

1

On this 30 day of <u>April</u>, 2017

Subscribing Witness

.

PATENT REEL: 047939 FRAME: 0123

ŝ

RECORDED: 12/17/2018

2